GOLDEN GATE FIELDS WORKOUT TAB (May 27, 2023)

2F

Acclaimed Preacher
Artesian Flow
Endurance
***_oaded Musket
Misty Ranger
Mogollon Rim
eSunrise Mischief
e\Why Looky Here

3F

Made the Team
Market Proof
***Mob Boss

Perfect Stories
eReally Satisfying
Starship Chewbacca
***The Little H Man
Tre Bonaparts

4F

Alfonsia
Almanera (IRE)
Angi's Thirsty
Anna's Music
Bandeena
Barbera

Big Catty

Blue Wildcat
***Bob's Blue Moon
Book Em Tamo
Cheekiest

e***Chicago Soldier (IRE)

Chuckanut Bay
Coolcross
Gardees World
Gerlach's
Get'em Tiger
Glorious Divinity

® - Denotes Fastest work
*** Denotes Horse On List

:25.40
:25.40
:26.00
:26.00
:26.00
:26.00
:25.20
:25.20

:39.40
:37.60
:37.00
:38.20
:36.00
:38.80
:37.80
:37.60

:50.00
:49.80
:50.20
:50.40
:49.00
:48.40
:49.40
:49.00
:47.80
:48.00
:49.00
:47.60
:49.00
:52.60
:49.60
:47.80
:47.80
:50.80

® Denotes Horse On Hisa Vet List
%{dam name} - Denotes Unnamed Horse

All Weather Track - Fast

4F

H Honorable Gal

H Howdoyalikemenow

H Isabel Ludlow
Kristin Lee
Little Naughty
Lucky Lockett
Majestic Cotton
***Mashhad Flats
Mila's Papa
Miss Union
***More Power to Him
My Legal Bet
No Beaches
Performative

G Persuasive Lips
Righteously
Seattle Bold
eShe's So Fancy
Shezarunaway
Sir George Arthur
Son of Shanghai
State of the Union
Sugar Beets
eTiger in My Tank
Unraptured
Work to Live

ITTTITT

ITIIITITIT

5F
A Crown for Kitten
G American Empire
e***Anybody's Choice
Assignation
Berry Valley
Bobby's Genie
H Callhercontessa
H Candy's Clone
H Canelito
H Chancery Way

ITIIIITIIIIIITITT

Summary
All Weather Track - Fast

:52.40 H
:51.00 H
:51.20 H
:49.80
:51.00
:49.80
:49.40
:50.60
:48.60
:51.20
:49.20
:48.00
:54.20
:49.40
:48.20
:50.60
:49.80
:47.60
:51.80
:49.80
:50.40
:49.60
:49.80
:47.60
:49.20
:50.40

I T I I ITITIIIIIIITIIIIIIIIIIT

[

o

w

o

o
ITIIITITITT

5F

Escape Free (IRE)
Giant Kid

Gulara

Hallelujah Baby
***Hard Times
***[n Our A
*»**Jazzy Love
Lady's Sermon
Like No Other

***| jttle Cheyenne
Lookin At Sweetie
Love Candy
Major Tom
Malasada

Not My Rodeo
Refi Now

Sadie Bluegrass
Secret Club

Sing a Happy Song
***Smiling Molly
Stan's Starlet
Tarantino

Tessa (GB)

***Tip Top Gal
Vronsky Feint

6F

***Bjg Don's Smiling
Going to Shabooms
eShot of a Lifetime
Table for Ten

1:02.20 H
1:01.20 H
1:02.20 H
1:01.60
1:02.60
1:00.60
1:01.60
1:03.00
1:02.20
1:02.80
1:02.40
1:00.40
1:02.20
1:02.80
1:01.60
1:03.00
1:02.20
1:01.20
1:02.00
1:01.00
1:02.40
1:01.20
1:02.20
1:02.00
1:01.40

I I I IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIT

1:15.00 H
1:15.40 H
1:13.60 H
1:16.20 H

G

ONO)

® o©

Distance # Of Horses Fastest Time Slowest Time Average Time
2 Furlongs 8 :25.20 :26.00 :25.65
3 Furlongs 8 :36.00 :39.40 :37.80
4 Furlongs 44 :47.60 :54.20 :49.70
5 Furlongs 35 1:00.00 1:03.00 1.01.86
6 Furlongs 4 1:13.60 1:16.20 1:15.05



