## **GOLDEN GATE FIELDS WORKOUT TAB (May 27, 2023)**

## **All Weather Track - Fast**

2F		4F		5F	
Acclaimed Preacher	:25.40 H	Honorable Gal	:52.40 H	Escape Free (IRE)	1:02.20 H
Artesian Flow	:25.40 H	Howdoyalikemenow	:51.00 H	Giant Kid	1:01.20 H
Endurance	:26.00 H	Isabel Ludlow	:51.20 H	Gulara	1:02.20 H G
***Loaded Musket	:26.00 H	Kristin Lee	:49.80 H	Hallelujah Baby	1:01.60 H
Misty Ranger	:26.00 H	Little Naughty	:51.00 H G	***Hard Times	1:02.60 H
Mogollon Řím	:26.00 H	Lucky Lockett	:49.80 H	***In Our A	1:00.60 H
Sunrise Mischief	:25.20 H	Majestic Cotton	:49.40 H	***Jazzy Love	1:01.60 H
■Why Looky Here	:25.20 H	***Mashhad Flats	:50.60 H	Lady's Sermon	1:03.00 H
		Mila's Papa	:48.60 H	Like No Other	1:02.20 H
3F		Miss Union	:51.20 H	***Little Cheyenne	1:02.80 H
Made the Team	:39.40 H	***More Power to Him	:49.20 H	Lookin At Sweetie	1:02.40 H
Market Proof	:37.60 H	My Legal Bet	:48.00 H	Love Candy	1:00.40 H
***Mob Boss	:37.00 H	No Beaches	:54.20 H G	Major Tom	1:02.20 H G
Perfect Stories	:38.20 H	Performative	:49.40 H	Malasada	1:02.80 H G
Really Satisfying	:36.00 H G	Persuasive Lips	:48.20 H	Not My Rodeo	1:01.60 H
Starship Chewbacca	:38.80 H	Righteously	:50.60 H	Refi Now	1:03.00 H
***The Little H Man	:37.80 H	Seattle Bold	:49.80 H	Sadie Bluegrass	1:02.20 H
Tre Bonaparts	:37.60 H	<ul><li>She's So Fancy</li></ul>	:47.60 H	Secret Club	1:01.20 H
		Shezarunaway	:51.80 H	Sing a Happy Song	1:02.00 H G
4F		Sir George Arthur	:49.80 H	***Smiling Molly	1:01.00 H
	.50.00.11	Son of Shanghai	:50.40 H	Stan's Starlet	1:02.40 H G
Alfonsia	:50.00 H	State of the Union	:49.60 H	Tarantino	1:01.20 H
Almanera (IRE)	:49.80 H	Sugar Beets	:49.80 H	Tessa (GB)	1:02.20 H
Angi's Thirsty	:50.20 H	◆Tiger in My Tank	:47.60 H G	***Tip Top Gal	1:02.00 H
Anna's Music Bandeena	:50.40 H :49.00 H	Unraptured	:49.20 H	Vronsky Feint	1:01.40 H
Barbera	:48.40 H	Work to Live	:50.40 H		
Big Catty	:49.40 H			6F	
Blue Wildcat	:49.00 H	5F		***Big Don's Smiling	1:15.00 H
***Bob's Blue Moon	:47.80 H	A Crown for Kitten	1:01.40 H	Going to Shabooms	1:15.40 H
Book Em Tamo	:48.00 H G	American Empire	1:02.60 H	<ul><li>Shot of a Lifetime</li></ul>	1:13.60 H
Cheekiest	:49.00 H	•***Anybody's Choice	1:00.00 H	Table for Ten	1:16.20 H
•***Chicago Soldier (IRE)	:47.60 H	Assignation	1:02.00 H		
Chuckanut Bay	:49.00 H	Berry Valley	1:03.00 H		
Coolcross	:52.60 H	Bobby's Genie	1:01.00 H		
Gardees World	:49.60 H	Callhercontessa	1:02.40 H		
Gerlach's	:47.80 H	Candy's Clone	1:00.80 H		
Get'em Tiger	:47.80 H	Canelito	1:02.00 H		
Glorious Divinity	:50.80 H	Chancery Way	1:02.20 H		
•	-				

<sup>• -</sup> Denotes Fastest work

## Summary All Weather Track - Fast

Distance	# Of Horses	Fastest Time	Slowest Time	Average Time
2 Furlongs	8	:25.20	:26.00	:25.65
3 Furlongs	8	:36.00	:39.40	:37.80
4 Furlongs	44	:47.60	:54.20	:49.70
5 Furlongs	35	1:00.00	1:03.00	1:01.86
6 Furlongs	4	1:13.60	1:16.20	1:15.05

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Denotes Horse On List

Denotes Horse On Hisa Vet List

 $<sup>\{\</sup>mbox{dam name}\}$  - Denotes Unnamed Horse